Trade receivables 428.46 12.21 6.11 - 384.38 831.16
Cash and cash equivalents 139.11 31.52 15.99 43.05 178.79 408.46
Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents 141.81 - - - - 141.81
Other current financial assets 330.17 - - - - 330.17
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (assets) 1,039.55 43.73 22.10 43.05 563.17 1,711.60

Other non-current financial liabilities 167.84 - - - - 167.84
Other current financial liabilities 79.85 - - 56.61 1.34 137.80
Trade payables 72.08 22.85 24.13 4.90 31.68 155.64
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities) 319.77 22.85 24.13 61.51 33.02 461.28

Statement of net financial position exposure 719.78 20.88 (2.03) (18.46) 530.15 1,250.32

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR against foreign currencies at year end would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

 Profit or loss, net of tax Equity, net of tax
 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
March 31, 2023
5% Movement
USD 343.00 (343.00) 343.00 (343.00)
EUR (0.69) 0.69 (0.69) 0.69
GBP (4.20) 4.20 (4.20) 4.20
AED (1.53) 1.53 (1.53) 1.53
Others 374.27 (374.27) 374.27 (374.27)

March 31, 2022
5% Movement
USD 283.63 (283.63) 283.63 (283.63)
EUR 1.41 (1.41) 1.41 (1.41)
GBP 1.71 (1.71) 1.71 (1.71)
AED 2.89 (2.89) 2.89 (2.89)
Others 429.05 (429.05) 429.05 (429.05)

March 31, 2021
5% Movement

EbixCash Limited (Formerly known as EbixCash Private Limited/ Ebix Software India Private Limited)
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information to restated consolidated financial information

(All amounts in INR million unless otherwise stated )

112

 Profit or loss, net of tax Equity, net of tax
 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
USD 35.99 (35.99) 35.99 (35.99)
EUR 1.04 (1.04) 1.04 (1.04)
GBP (2.03) 2.03 (2.03) 2.03
AED (0.92) 0.92 (0.92) 0.92
Others 530.15 (530.15) 530.15 (530.15)

b) Interest rate risk